Party in the Park 2024- Event Schedule

5:00-7:00PM
7:15-7:30PM
7:30-9:30PM

Main Stage

Black Water Trio
Mayor Chris White
Fiddlestix

5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:30-6:00PM

& 8:00-8:30PM

6:00-6:45PM

& 8:00-8:45PM

6:30-7:30PM

Children’s Activity Tent & Stage

Crafting and Games (inside tent)

Hopper Races (outside tent)

Yellow Moon Mouse Book Reading (inside tent)
Bubbleology (outside tent)

Ray Xu Magician (inside tent)

Entertainment Area

5:00-7:00PM
7:30-8:00PM
8:00-8:30PM
9:00-9:30PM

Wiener Dog Races

The Scarlet Fire Show
IMPACT Dance Showcase
The Scarlet Fire Show

Vendors & Activities

5:00-9:30PM

5:00-9:30pm

5:00-9:45PM
5:00-9:00PM

5:00-9:00PM

5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:00-8:00PM
5:30-7:30PM
5:00-9:00PM
5:00-9:00PM

9:45pm

Food Trucks

Alcohol Sales (Wellington Brewery, Royal City Brewery,
Dixon’s Distillery, Spring Mill Distillery, Cox Creek Cellars &
Steam Whistle Brewing) CASH/DEBIT/CREDIT ACCEPTED
Artisan Market Vendors CASH ONLY

Bouncy Party (Courtesy of Cory Young Insurance
Group/The Co-operators)

Hot Air Balloon Rides $5.00 donation for East Wellington
Community Services (Courtesy of Tammy Sells Rockwood
RE/MAX)

GET Fire Department & GET Public Works Touch-a-Truck
Petting Zoo

Train Rides

Rockmosa Splash Pad

Yard Games Area

Tot ‘N’ Play Kids Area

Button Making

Messy Labs

Rock Climbing Wall

Axe Throwing (13+ & closed toed shoes required!)

Face Painting & Glitter Tattoos

Balloon Artist (Courtesy of the Rockwood Library)
Community Drumming

Wellington County Courtyard

Water Education Station

Fireworks Display



Community Involvement

5:00-9:00PM Order of the Bear

5:00-9:00PM Rockwood Tennis Club Skills Station

5:00-9:00PM RFC Soccer Skills Station

5:00-9:00PM IBSA & CYO Guelph Knights Basketball Skills Station
5:00-9:00PM Guelph Disc Golf Club Disc Golf Skills Station
5:00-9:00PM Rockwood Japan Karate Dojo Skills/Techniques
5:00-9:00PM Orange Theory Fitness Activities

5:00-9:00PM Mimosa 4-H Club Watercolour and Square Dancing
5:00-9:00PM Humble and Hair Golf Pong

5:00-9:00PM Plain Jane Organics & Essentials Conk the Crow Game
5:00-9:00PM RBC Rockwood Colouring Pages, Leo the Lion and Raffle
5:00-9:00PM Rockwood Pharmacy Coffee and Tea

5:00-9:00PM Guelph Youth Singers Karaoke Tent

5:00-9:00PM Perpetual Motion Spike Ball

5:00-9:00PM Life Vine Creations Flower Farm Flower Craft for Children
5:00-9:00PM Primerica Test your Financial Knowledge Games
5:00-9:00PM Hillside Physiotherapy Bracelet Making

5:00-9:00PM Canadian Blood Services Spin & Win Prize Wheel



