Party in the Park 2024- Event Schedule

	Main Stage
5:00-7:00PM	Black Water Trio
7:15-7:30PM	Mayor Chris White
7:30-9:30PM	Fiddlestix

	Children's Activity Tent & Stage
5:00-9:00PM	Crafting and Games (inside tent)
5:00-9:00PM	Hopper Races (outside tent)
5:30-6:00PM	Yellow Moon Mouse Book Reading (inside tent)
& 8:00-8:30PM	
6:00-6:45PM	Bubbleology (outside tent)
& 8:00-8:45PM	
6:30-7:30PM	Ray Xu Magician (inside tent)

	Entertainment Area
5:00-7:00PM	Wiener Dog Races
7:30-8:00PM	The Scarlet Fire Show
8:00-8:30PM	IMPACT Dance Showcase
9:00-9:30PM	The Scarlet Fire Show

	Vendors & Activities
5:00-9:30PM	Food Trucks
5:00-9:30pm	Alcohol Sales (Wellington Brewery, Royal City Brewery, Dixon's Distillery, Spring Mill Distillery, Cox Creek Cellars & Steam Whistle Brewing) CASH/DEBIT/CREDIT ACCEPTED
5:00-9:45PM	Artisan Market Vendors CASH ONLY
5:00-9:00PM	Bouncy Party (Courtesy of Cory Young Insurance Group/The Co-operators)
5:00-9:00PM	Hot Air Balloon Rides \$5.00 donation for East Wellington Community Services (Courtesy of Tammy Sells Rockwood RE/MAX)
5:00-9:00PM	GET Fire Department & GET Public Works Touch-a-Truck
5:00-9:00PM	Petting Zoo
5:00-9:00PM	Train Rides
5:00-9:00PM	Rockmosa Splash Pad
5:00-9:00PM	Yard Games Area
5:00-9:00PM	Tot 'N' Play Kids Area
5:00-9:00PM	Button Making
5:00-9:00PM	Messy Labs
5:00-9:00PM	Rock Climbing Wall
5:00-9:00PM	Axe Throwing (13+ & closed toed shoes required!)
5:00-9:00PM	Face Painting & Glitter Tattoos
5:00-8:00PM	Balloon Artist (Courtesy of the Rockwood Library)
5:30-7:30PM	Community Drumming
5:00-9:00PM	Wellington County Courtyard
5:00-9:00PM	Water Education Station
9:45pm	Fireworks Display

	Community Involvement
5:00-9:00PM	Order of the Bear
5:00-9:00PM	Rockwood Tennis Club Skills Station
5:00-9:00PM	RFC Soccer Skills Station
5:00-9:00PM	IBSA & CYO Guelph Knights Basketball Skills Station
5:00-9:00PM	Guelph Disc Golf Club Disc Golf Skills Station
5:00-9:00PM	Rockwood Japan Karate Dojo Skills/Techniques
5:00-9:00PM	Orange Theory Fitness Activities
5:00-9:00PM	Mimosa 4-H Club Watercolour and Square Dancing
5:00-9:00PM	Humble and Hair Golf Pong
5:00-9:00PM	Plain Jane Organics & Essentials Conk the Crow Game
5:00-9:00PM	RBC Rockwood Colouring Pages, Leo the Lion and Raffle
5:00-9:00PM	Rockwood Pharmacy Coffee and Tea
5:00-9:00PM	Guelph Youth Singers Karaoke Tent
5:00-9:00PM	Perpetual Motion Spike Ball
5:00-9:00PM	Life Vine Creations Flower Farm Flower Craft for Children
5:00-9:00PM	Primerica Test your Financial Knowledge Games
5:00-9:00PM	Hillside Physiotherapy Bracelet Making
5:00-9:00PM	Canadian Blood Services Spin & Win Prize Wheel